
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT 
TO THE RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH WELCOME HOME 
VETS, INC. FOR THE SECURING OF PSYCHOTHERAPY 
SERVICES FOR THE VETERAN POPULATION OF NEVADA 
COUNTY TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT TERMINATION DATE 
FROM JUNE 30, 2023 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.  (RES. 22-254) 

 
WHEREAS, veterans and their families have historically had higher levels of mental 

health problems as compared to the general population, and research has long shown that the rate 
of Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder (PTSD) occurring in combat veterans is significant; and 

 
WHEREAS, veterans with a Military-Related Psychological Trauma (MRPT) diagnosis 

often have limited options and long waits for receiving services, and the Welcome Home Vets 
Program will fill in the gaps of services available for this population; and  

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Contract Termination Date from June 30, 

2023 to September 30, 2023. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment to the Professional Services Contract 
by and between the County and Welcome Home Vets, Inc. pertaining to the securing of 
psychotherapy services for the veteran population of Nevada County, be and hereby is approved 
in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is 
hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50501-496-1000/521520. 


